11-20-98	
10-00	R
2/1/2011	

04-05-1999

EET

09/171591

A18681-40	Docker No.: Gym_OO1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101001	162 .ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Noureddine Frid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Corvita Europe Avenue Joseph Wybran 40 1070 Brussels, Belgium	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 OCT 1998	
Marger □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: Sept. 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: Sept. 28, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
David P. Gordon, Esq. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Tel: 203-329-1160	☐ Authorized to charge deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
27/1998 WCLAYBRD 00000016 09171591 FE:581 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT

REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

- 40255. 25

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to FRID Noureddine residing Kerkeveldstraat 190 at 1650 Beersel, Belgium, citizen of Belgium

by CORVITA EUROPE

located at avenue Joseph Wybran 40 1070 Brussels, Belgium

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said FRID Noureddine

do hereby sell and assign to the said company his its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to Intraluminal prosthesis for a ramification of vessels in the human or animal body, and a method for its production

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on $\operatorname{Aug.} 23~\& \operatorname{Sep.}28$, 98 herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said company

his its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assigneed;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said company

Signed this

lav of

28 Sep, 98

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0272